In the article "Aberrant GABA_A Receptor Expression in the Dentate Gyrus of the Epileptic Mutant Mouse Stargazer" by Helen L. Payne, Peter S. Donoghue, William M. K. Connelly, Sabine Hinterreiter, Priyanka Tiwari, Jane H. Ives, Victoria Hann, Werner Sieghart, George Lees, and Christopher L. Thompson, which appears on pages 8600 - 8608 of the August 16, 2006 issue, the units for the mean area of mIPSCs from granule cells were incorrectly printed as pA/ms and nA/ms instead of pA·ms and nA·ms in several places in the article. Thus, in the Materials and Methods section, page 8602, under Electrophysiology, "... threshold criteria of 10 pA and 50 pA/ms" should have been, "... threshold criteria of 10pA and 50pA·ms." In the Results sections, page 8604, under Do the GABAR subunit changes result in modifications to synaptic GABA function, "... $(0.435 \pm 0.039 \text{ nA/ms} \text{ for})$ +/+ vs. 0.43 \pm 0.04 nA/ms for stg; n = 4; p > 0.05, unpaired t test) (Fig. 5)" should have been, "... $(0.435 \pm 0.039 \text{ nA} \cdot \text{ms for } +/+ \text{ vs. } 0.43 \pm 0.04 \text{ nA} \cdot \text{ms for } stg; n = 4; p > 0.05,$ unpaired t test) (Fig. 5)." And, in the legend to Figure 5B, "... $(0.435 \pm 0.039 \text{ nA/ms for})$ +/+ vs. 0.429 \pm 0.039 nA/ms for *stg*; n = 4; p > 0.05)" should have been, "... (0.435 \pm 0.039 nA·ms for +/+ vs. 0.429 \pm 0.039 nA·ms for stg; n = 4; p > 0.05)."